
2025-26 Gymnastics Region Meetings  
Region Meetings 

    
Date Site Contact Time 

Wednesday, November 5 303 N Buchanan Ave Pierre Rebecca Feller becca.feller1@gmail.com 6:15pm 

Sunday, November 16 Pam Arneson 
5591 Doubletree Road Rapid City 

Pam Arneson-605-787-2354 
pjarneson@yahoo.com 

1:00pm 

Thursday, December 4 Aberdeen Central HS  
 

Michelle Haaland – 605-290-0302 
michelle.haaland@avera.org Please text 
Michelle so she knows you are attending 
and can get you information. 

6:45pm 

Sunday, December 7 Carrie Wieman’s House at 
189 Lake Ridge Drive, Wentworth 

Lisa Schroeder 770-1466 
lschroeder@triotel.net  

1:30pm 

Wednesday, December 10 USF McDonald Conference Room Tara Johanneson – 605-940-6326 
jayntara@midco.net 

6:00pm 

JUDGES: To receive credit, two or more judges must be present. 
 
COACHES: You are invited to these region meetings. Call or email the contact person prior to the 

meeting date if you plan to attend. 
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2025-26 Gymnastics Intersquad Meets    
 

Date Team(s) Site Time Contact 
Monday, November 17 Aberdeen Aberdeen Central HS 4:00pm Michelle Everson 380-1452 

michelle.everson@k12.sd.us 
Friday, November 21 Hot 

Springs 
Hot Spring High School 4:00pm Dana Nachtigall bretdana@gwtc.net 

Sunday November 23 Harrisburg Wings Gymnastic Academy in Sioux Falls  
5825 S Bahnson Ave, Sioux Falls 

2pm-4pm Callie Aylward 940-7378 
callie.aylward@k12.sd.us 

Monday, November 24 Mitchell MEGA  710 East Kay Ave Mitchell 6:00 pm-
8:00pm 

Audra Rew Audra.Rew@k12.sd.us 
605-770-8454 

Monday, November 24 Pierre Pierre Gymnastics facility  
211 South Poplar, Pierre 

5:00pm Mikah Miller mikahmmiller@gmail.com 

Monday, November 24 Madison Madison High School TBA Maridee Dossett Maridee.Dossett@k12.sd.us 

Monday November 24 Milbank Milbank High School 5:30pm Kelly Wollschlager-880-0064 
Kelly.Wollschlager@k12.sd.us  

Tuesday, November 25 Brookings Brookings High School 6:00pm Rachelle Engbrecht – 690-0907 
rachelle.engbrecht@k12.sd.us 

Tuesday, November 25 Watertown Watertown High Arena Beauty and the 
Beast night It will be floor only. 

6:00pm Vicky Fisher vickster2004@gmail.com 

JUDGES: All judges must attend an intersquad meet/jamboree. Judges must email or call the host gymnastics coach and 
indicate their attendance to them. To receive credit, two or more judges must be present. 
 
COACHES – If you are a host school for an intersquad meet, please check the above information. Call (605-224-9261) or 
email Kristina (kristina.sage@sdhsaa.com) or Marsha (marsha.karst@sdhsaa.com) at the SDHSAA to change or 
complete the information. 
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